
                                                                     
                              Arctic Trail 5k
                   Lynchburg, VA January 28, 2012 9:00am
           Presented By:  Liberty University Student Activities

Place Name                Age  Sex  City            Stat Time    Pace  
===== =================== ==== ==== =============== ==== ======= ===== 
    1 Jordan Miller         24 M    Lynchburg       VA     23:04  7:27
    2 Jordan Whitlock       24 M    Madison Heights VA     23:28  7:35 
    3 Pedro Carela          22 M    Tampa           FL     24:12  7:49 
    4 Blake Williams        20 M    McDonough       GA     24:34  7:56 
    5 sam dangc             23 M    lynchburg       VA     24:42  7:59 
    6 Zach Quigg            20 M    Lynchburg       VA     25:37  8:16 
    7 Dylan Perry           19 M    Thurmont        MD     26:23  8:31 
    8 Joshua Stewart        19 M    Lynchburg       VA     26:46  8:39 
    9 David Quackenbos      19 M    Lynchburg       VA     27:33  8:54 
   10 Scott Fritz           21 M    Wellington      FL     27:35  8:54 
   11 Soloman Keitany       26 M    Lynchburg       VA     27:47  8:58 
   12 Brandon Pogue         19 M    Lynchburg       VA     27:51  9:00 
   13 Dan Werning           18 M    Delta           PA     28:41  9:16 
   14 Tim Smith             22 M    Culpeper        VA     28:48  9:18 
   15 Evan Barnhart         26 M    Lynchburg       VA     28:54  9:20 
   16 Robert Penn           22 M    Lynchburg       VA     28:55  9:20 
   17 Adam Rivers           18 M    Lynchburg       VA     28:59  9:21 
   18 Christopher Ellis     33 M    Huddleston      VA     29:28  9:31 
   19 Joshua Austin         24 M    Lynchburg       VA     29:30  9:31 
   20 Philip Leineweber     25 M    LYNCHBURG       VA     29:30  9:31 
   21 Mark Henry            24 M    Lynchburg       VA     29:39  9:34 
   22 Benjamin White        20 M    Lynchburg       VA     29:47  9:37 
   23 Joshua Calloway       21 M    Massillon       OH     30:29  9:50 
   24 Austin Coombs         21 M    LYNCHBURG       VA     30:33  9:52 
   25 Caleb Mast            25 M    Amherst         VA     30:33  9:52 
   26 Zachary Myers         19 M    Lynchburg       VA     30:45  9:56 
   27 Darrell Wargo         43 M    Lychburg        VA     30:46  9:56 
   28 Sarah Quigg           18 F    Lynchburg       VA     30:46  9:56 
   29 Matthias Dailey       21 M    Reston          VA     31:05 10:02 
   30 Asa Schultz           20 M    Forest          VA     31:09 10:03 
   31 Dylan Vining          19 M    Lynchburg       VA     31:49 10:16 
   32 Jordan Vance          21 M    Lititz          PA     31:51 10:17 
   33 Jared Abramowicz      21 M    Chesterfield    VA     32:23 10:27 
   34 Timothy HEPBURN       22 M    Lynchburg       VA     32:40 10:33 
   35 Thandizo Sibande      31 M    Lynchburg       VA     32:46 10:35 
   36 Kurt Corfield         54 M    Lynchburg       VA     32:47 10:35 
   37 Mike Mitchell         55 M    Lynchburg       VA     32:47 10:35 
   38 Brian Carlton         58 M    Lynchburg       VA     32:53 10:37 
   39 matt stafford         49 M    thaxton         VA     33:04 10:40 



   40 david warren          33 M    danville        VA     33:16 10:44 
   41 Johnna Ehlert         18 F    Lovettsville    VA     33:23 10:47 
   42 Georgianna Estell     24 F    Hobson          MT     33:24 10:47 
   43 Kyle Cornfield        25 M    Lynchburg       VA     33:39 10:52 
   44 Tim Coleman           44 M    Goode           VA     33:39 10:52 
   45 Jeremy Reder          34 M    Lynchburg       VA     33:56 10:57 
   46 Alexis Thomas         28 F    Evington        VA     34:00 10:59 
   47 Spencer Leeds         19 M    Harrisburg      NC     34:18 11:04 
   48 Craig Miller          59 M    Lynchburg       VA     34:40 11:11 
   49 Kyle Statham          20 M    Lynchburg       VA     34:41 11:12 
   50 Byron Wrenn           19 M    Lynchburg       VA     34:42 11:12 
   51 Jeremiah Fowler       18 M    Lynchburg       VA     34:43 11:12 
   52 Stephen Richardson    25 M    Monroe          VA     35:13 11:22 
   53 Jesse Armstrong       20 M    Newark          DE     35:13 11:22 
   54 David Myhren          20 M    New Hampton     NY     35:24 11:26 
   55 stephen puckett       33 M    forest          VA     35:42 11:31 
   56 Jordan Wilson         22 M    Lynchburg       VA     35:49 11:34 
   57 Grant Young           27 M    Lynchburg       VA     35:50 11:34 
   58 Dillon Harmon         20 M    Shirley         NY     35:59 11:37 
   59 Keely Scott           25 F    Lynchburg       VA     36:00 11:37 
   60 Corrie Sober          19 F    Valparaiso      FL     36:06 11:39 
   61 Griffon Weston        23 M    Lynchburg       VA     36:08 11:40 
   62 Katie Mullaly         20 F    Lynchburg       VA     36:08 11:40 
   63 Randy Brown           34 M    Lynchburg       VA     36:13 11:41 
   64 LANCE KNIGHT          56 M    LYNCHBURG       VA     36:14 11:42 
   65 Jonathan Steel        20 M    Lynchburg       VA     36:14 11:42 
   66 JAKE EVANS            21 M    lynchburg       VA     36:29 11:47 
   67 Andrew Murphy         18 M    Cumberland      MD     36:37 11:49 
   68 Christopher McGrady   24 M    Lynchburg       VA     36:39 11:50 
   69 Hope Nishimoto        19 F    Libertyville    IL     36:47 11:52 
   70 Michael Minerva       23 M    Lynchburg       VA     36:47 11:52 
   71 Ross Meyer            32 M    Lynchburg       VA     36:47 11:52 
   72 Allie Stollings       22 F    Lynchburg       VA     36:54 11:55 
   73 Kylie Huston          18 F    Enumclaw        WA     36:55 11:55 
   74 Chris Messick         21 M    Collingdale     PA     36:59 11:56 
   75 Josiah Theobald       20 M    Lynchburg       VA     37:01 11:57 
   76 Mike Cannon           49 M    Manassas        VA     37:14 12:01 
   77 Brittany Matheson     22 F    Lynchburg       VA     37:15 12:01 
   78 Jonathan Mast         22 M    Amherst         VA     37:22 12:04 
   79 Andrew Grabau         21 M    Annapolis       MD     37:23 12:04 
   80 Britney Estew         24 F    Lynchburg       VA     37:40 12:10 
   81 Hannah Roller         25 F    lynchburg       VA     37:43 12:10 
   82 Devin Mann            22 M    Madison Heights VA     37:43 12:10 
   83 Jacob Wilson          20 M    Lynchburg       VA     37:44 12:11 
   84 Jess Graham           20 F    Lynchburg       VA     37:44 12:11 
   85 Courtney McKenzie     22 F    Leesburg        VA     37:45 12:11 



   86 Sam Morse             19 M    Lynchburg       VA     37:46 12:11 
   87 Ryan Benjamin         20 M    Roanoke         VA     37:50 12:13 
   88 Ed Smither            40 M    Forest          VA     37:51 12:13 
   89 morgan green          18 F    lynchburg       VA     37:51 12:13 
   90 Kevin Habermas        25 M    Lynchburg       VA     37:52 12:13 
   91 Tinsley Zentmeyer     19 F    Lynchburg       VA     37:52 12:13 
   92 Andrew Dodson         21 M    Fredericksburg  VA     38:22 12:23 
   93 Johannah Strohman     21 F    Lynchburg       VA     38:30 12:26 
   94 Russell Darnell       32 M    Lynchburg       VA     38:30 12:26 
   95 Terence Sanford       22 M    Virginia Beach  VA     38:31 12:26 
   96 Rachel Hill           21 F    Lynchburg       VA     38:32 12:26 
   97 Shelby Hamrick        19 F    Chesapeake      VA     39:11 12:39 
   98 Lucas Dollarhite      23 M    Appomattox      VA     39:12 12:39 
   99 nicholas thomason     23 M    anderson        SC     39:13 12:40 
  100 Brandon Frederick     24 M    lynchburg       VA     39:13 12:40 
  101 Ashley Glover         27 F    Lynchburg       VA     39:14 12:40 
  102 Josh Demsey           20 M    New Castle      DE     39:31 12:45 
  103 Joshua Slaley         21 M    Lynchburg       VA     39:34 12:46 
  104 Justin Merrick        23 M    Forest          VA     39:40 12:48 
  105 Brooke Hutton         19 F    Lynchburg       VA     40:27 13:03 
  106 Jordan Marshall       21 M    Rocky Mount     NC     40:28 13:04 
  107 Courtney Warren       19 F    Lynchburg       VA     40:29 13:04 
  108 Matthew Hines         21 M    Lynchburg       VA     40:33 13:05 
  109 Mike Noel             40 M    Evington        VA     40:33 13:05 
  110 Jessica Hugen         18 F    Mount Airy      MD     40:34 13:06 
  111 Corinne Chichester    21 F    Lynchburg       VA     40:45 13:09 
  112 Brandon Kreisel       19 M    Lynchburg       VA     41:37 13:26 
  113 Melissa Arcand        26 F    Lynchburg       VA     41:37 13:26 
  114 Ryan Knuppel          22 M    Lynchburg       VA     41:51 13:30 
  115 david budd            22 M    Lynchburg       VA     41:52 13:31 
  116 Kathryn Hatch         20 F    Orlando         FL     42:02 13:34 
  117 Linzie Johnson        44 M    Lynchburg       VA     42:15 13:38 
  118 Kate Waller           28 F    Lynhcburg       VA     42:45 13:48 
  119 Micah Nunley          21 M    Pfafftown       NC     42:49 13:49 
  120 Ashley Peterson       22 F    Lynchburg       VA     43:13 13:57 
  121 David Schafer         13 M    Lynchburg       VA     43:48 14:08 
  122 Yuliya Shubina        19 F    Lynchburg       VA     43:48 14:08 
  123 Justin Schafer        37 M    Lynchburg       VA     43:49 14:09 
  124 Andrew Madoro         25 M    Lynchburg       VA     43:56 14:11 
  125 Elizabeth Strohman    19 F    Lynchburg       VA     43:57 14:11 
  126 Darrell Childress     48 M    Forest          VA     44:11 14:16 
  127 Victoria Matheson     19 F    windermere      FL     44:15 14:17 
  128 ELAINE MADDY          43 F    RUSTBURG        VA     44:25 14:20 
  129 Tony Martin           42 M    Appomattox      VA     44:58 14:31 
  130 Christopher Cannon    21 M    Lynchburg       VA     45:51 14:48 
  131 Haley Pavao           27 F    Lynchburg       VA     45:51 14:48 



  132 Steve Letterman       52 M    Appomattox      VA     45:52 14:48 
  133 Amber Dollarhite      23 F    Appomattox      VA     45:52 14:48 
  134 Nehemie Etlenne       19 M    Miami           FL     45:53 14:49 
  135 Sean Boden            24 M    Lynchburg       VA     45:53 14:49 
  136 Robert Allen          40 M    Goode           VA     46:09 14:54 
  137 Jean Turner           42 F    Amherst         VA     46:20 14:57 
  138 Robert Day            31 M    rustburg        VA     46:21 14:58 
  139 Scott Carpenter       49 M    Lynchburg       VA     46:33 15:01 
  140 Amanda West           36 F    Rustburg        VA     46:38 15:03 
  141 Sara Lloyd Bryant     53 F    Lynchburg       VA     46:44 15:05 
  142 David Hammock         48 M    Forest          VA     46:45 15:05 
  143 Collin Hooper         13 M    Forest          VA     47:19 15:16 
  144 Kelly Mortensen       24 F    Rustburg        VA     47:26 15:19 
  145 Peter Amato           45 M    Lynchburg       VA     47:55 15:28 
  146 Sarah Vitullo         21 F    Apex            NC     47:56 15:28 
  147 Faith Howell          48 F    Evington        VA     48:10 15:33 
  148 Chad Schaub           19 M    Evington        VA     48:20 15:36 
  149 Jamie Garza           31 F    Madison Heights VA     48:42 15:43 
  150 Nancy Blackwell       59 F    Lynchburg       VA     48:45 15:44  
  151 Susan Crawford        50 F    Forest          VA     48:58 15:48 
  152 Linzie, Jr. Johnson   18 M    Lynchburg       VA     49:31 15:59 
  153 Lydia Lenington       27 F    Lynchburg       VA     49:32 15:59 
  154 Michael Gossler       31 M    Forest          VA     49:36 16:00 
  155 jennifer deneault     40 F    lynchburg       VA     49:41 16:02 
  156 Ken deneault          45 M    lynchburg       VA     49:42 16:02 
  157 Meagan Gerberich      20 F    Rustburg        VA     50:43 16:22 
  158 Shellie Suffel        26 F    hardy           VA     51:28 16:37 
  159 Catherine Beuerle     25 F    Lynchburg       VA     51:28 16:37 
  160 Amanda Yates          30 F    Lynchburg       VA     52:58 17:06 
  161 Brian Yates           39 M    Lynchburg       VA     52:59 17:06 
  162 Genevieve Neale       41 F    Forest          VA     53:07 17:09 
  163 Kathryn Lederer       19 F    Budd Lake       NJ     53:07 17:09 
  164 Abigail Cord          20 F    Tallmadge       OH     53:14 17:11 
  165 Pilar Figliola        21 F    Lynchburg       VA     53:16 17:11 
  166 Priscilla Jones       63 F    Lynchburg       VA     53:39 17:19 
  167 Megan Reynolds        37 F    Rustburg        VA     53:44 17:20 
  168 Jeffrey Eames         30 M    Bedford         VA     53:46 17:21 
  169 Glenn Meyer           56 M    Lynchburg       VA     53:55 17:24 
  170 Brandon Paris         28 M    Rustburg        VA     54:04 17:27 
  171 Gary Mann             54 M    Lynchburg       VA     54:04 17:27 
  172 Shella Baker          37 F    Madison Heights VA     56:08 18:07 
  173 Lauren Dinsbeer       21 F    Lynchburg       VA     56:11 18:08 
  174 Renee Harvey          22 F    Middletown      DE     57:41 18:37 
  175 kris newman           33 F    lynchburg       VA     58:29 18:52 
  176 Melissa Hodges        32 F    Lynchburg       VA     58:30 18:53 
  177 Robert Perri          26 M    Lynchburg       VA     58:38 18:55 



  178 Kim Umstadter         44 F    Charlottesville VA   1:00:23 19:29 
  179 valerie schweikart    46 F    lynchburg       VA   1:01:13 19:45 
  180 Katie Langdon         23 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:02:25 20:09 
  181 Ed Price              54 M    Amherst         VA   1:02:40 20:13 
  182 Kim Price             52 F    Amherst         VA   1:02:41 20:14 
  183 Natalie De La Hoz     19 F    Hawthorne       NJ   1:03:04 20:21 
  184 Erin Wade             20 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:04:34 20:50 
  185 Scott McKinney        20 M    Lynchburg       VA   1:04:35 20:50 
  186 Ivie Lilly            25 F    Forest          VA   1:06:32 21:28 
  187 Marilyn Carrasco      30 F    LYNCHBURG       VA   1:06:32 21:28 
  188 Taylor Fulcher        20 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:07:22 21:44 
  189 Ashley Renee Denson   26 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:07:24 21:45 
  190 Michael Fein          53 M    Lynchburg       VA   1:13:44 23:48 
  191 Nicole Brabham-Cook   31 F    Roanoke         VA   1:33:24 30:08 

                              Arctic Trail 5k
                   Lynchburg, VA January 28, 2012 9:00am
           Presented By:  Liberty University Student Activities

                   ********** AWARDS LIST **************

             ********** MALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS***********

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace  
===== =================== == ================== == ======= ===== 
    1 Jordan Miller       24 Lynchburg          VA   23:04  7:26 
    2 Jordan Whitlock     24 Madison Heights    VA   23:28  7:34 
    3 Pedro Carela        22 Tampa              FL   24:12  7:48 

            ********** FEMALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS***********

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace  
===== =================== == ================== == ======= ===== 
    1 Sarah Quigg         18 Lynchburg          VA   30:46  9:55 
    2 Johnna Ehlert       18 Lovettsville       VA   33:23 10:45 
    3 Georgianna Estell   24 Hobson             MT   33:24 10:46 

           ********** MALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS***********

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace  
===== =================== == ================== == ======= ===== 
    1 Darrell Wargo       43 Lychburg           VA   30:46  9:55 

          ********** FEMALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS***********



Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace  
===== =================== == ================== == ======= ===== 
    1 ELAINE MADDY        43 Rustburg           VA   44:25 14:18 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13
    1   121 David Schafer       13 Lynchburg                      VA   43:48 
    2   143 Collin Hooper       13 Forest                         VA   47:19 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13
NO FINISHERS

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19
    1     7 Dylan Perry         19 Thurmont                       MD   26:23 
    2     8 Joshua Stewart      19 Lynchburg                      VA   26:46 
    3     9 David Quackenbos    19 Lynchburg                      VA   27:33 
    4    12 Brandon Pogue       19 Lynchburg                      VA   27:51 
    5    13 Dan Werning         18 Delta                          PA   28:41 
    6    17 Adam Rivers         18 Lynchburg                      VA   28:59 
    7    26 Zachary Myers       19 Lynchburg                      VA   30:45 
    8    31 Dylan Vining        19 Lynchburg                      VA   31:49 
    9    47 Spencer Leeds       19 Harrisburg                     NC   34:18 
   10    50 Byron Wrenn         19 Lynchburg                      VA   34:42 
   11    51 Jeremiah Fowler     18 Lynchburg                      VA   34:43 
   12    67 Andrew Murphy       18 Cumberland                     MD   36:37 
   13    86 Sam Morse           19 Lynchburg                      VA   37:46 
   14   112 Brandon Kreisel     19 Lynchburg                      VA   41:37 
   15   134 Nehemie Etlenne     19 Miami                          FL   45:53 
   16   148 Chad Schaub         19 Evington                       VA   48:20 
   17   152 Linzie, Jr. Johnson 18 Lynchburg                      VA   49:31 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19
    1    60 Corrie Sober        19 Valparaiso                     FL   36:06 
    2    69 Hope Nishimoto      19 Libertyville                   IL   36:47 
    3    73 Kylie Huston        18 Enumclaw                       WA   36:55 
    4    89 morgan green        18 lynchburg                      VA   37:51 
    5    91 Tinsley Zentmeyer   19 Lynchburg                      VA   37:52 
    6    97 Shelby Hamrick      19 Chesapeake                     VA   39:11 
    7   105 Brooke Hutton       19 Lynchburg                      VA   40:27 
    8   107 Courtney Warren     19 Lynchburg                      VA   40:29 
    9   110 Jessica Hugen       18 Mount Airy                     MD   40:34 
   10   122 Yuliya Shubina      19 Lynchburg                      VA   43:48 
   11   125 Elizabeth Strohman  19 Lynchburg                      VA   43:57 
   12   127 Victoria Matheson   19 windermere                     FL   44:15 
   13   163 Kathryn Lederer     19 Budd Lake                      NJ   53:07 



   14   183 Natalie De La Hoz   19 Hawthorne                      NJ 1:03:04 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1     4 Blake Williams      20 McDonough                      GA   24:34 
    2     5 sam dangc           23 lynchburg                      VA   24:42 
    3     6 Zach Quigg          20 Lynchburg                      VA   25:37 
    4    10 Scott Fritz         21 Wellington                     FL   27:35 
    5    11 Soloman Keitany     26 Lynchburg                      VA   27:47 
    6    14 Tim Smith           22 Culpeper                       VA   28:48 
    7    15 Evan Barnhart       26 Lynchburg                      VA   28:54 
    8    16 Robert Penn         22 Lynchburg                      VA   28:55 
    9    19 Joshua Austin       24 Lynchburg                      VA   29:30 
   10    20 Philip Leineweber   25 LYNCHBURG                      VA   29:30 
   11    21 Mark Henry          24 Lynchburg                      VA   29:39 
   12    22 Benjamin White      20 Lynchburg                      VA   29:47 
   13    23 Joshua Calloway     21 Massillon                      OH   30:29 
   14    24 Austin Coombs       21 LYNCHBURG                      VA   30:33 
   15    25 Caleb Mast          25 Amherst                        VA   30:33 
   16    29 Matthias Dailey     21 Reston                         VA   31:05 
   17    30 Asa Schultz         20 Forest                         VA   31:09 
   18    32 Jordan Vance        21 Lititz                         PA   31:51 
   19    33 Jared Abramowicz    21 Chesterfield                   VA   32:23 
   20    34 Timothy HEPBURN     22 Lynchburg                      VA   32:40 
   21    43 Kyle Cornfield      25 Lynchburg                      VA   33:39 
   22    49 Kyle Statham        20 Lynchburg                      VA   34:41 
   23    52 Stephen Richardson  25 Monroe                         VA   35:13 
   24    53 Jesse Armstrong     20 Newark                         DE   35:13 
   25    54 David Myhren        20 New Hampton                    NY   35:24 
   26    56 Jordan Wilson       22 Lynchburg                      VA   35:49 
   27    57 Grant Young         27 Lynchburg                      VA   35:50 
   28    58 Dillon Harmon       20 Shirley                        NY   35:59 
   29    61 Griffon Weston      23 Lynchburg                      VA   36:08 
   30    65 Jonathan Steel      20 Lynchburg                      VA   36:14 
   31    66 JAKE EVANS          21 lynchburg                      VA   36:29 
   32    68 Christopher McGrady 24 Lynchburg                      VA   36:39 
   33    70 Michael Minerva     23 Lynchburg                      VA   36:47 
   34    74 Chris Messick       21 Collingdale                    PA   36:59 
   35    75 Josiah Theobald     20 Lynchburg                      VA   37:01 
   36    78 Jonathan Mast       22 Amherst                        VA   37:22 
   37    79 Andrew Grabau       21 Annapolis                      MD   37:23 
   38    82 Devin Mann          22 Madison Heights                VA   37:43 
   39    83 Jacob Wilson        20 Lynchburg                      VA   37:44 
   40    87 Ryan Benjamin       20 Roanoke                        VA   37:50 
   41    90 Kevin Habermas      25 Lynchburg                      VA   37:52 
   42    92 Andrew Dodson       21 Fredericksburg                 VA   38:22 



   43    95 Terence Sanford     22 Virginia Beach                 VA   38:31 
   44    98 Lucas Dollarhite    23 Appomattox                     VA   39:12 
   45    99 nicholas thomason   23 anderson                       SC   39:13 
   46   100 Brandon Frederick   24 lynchburg                      VA   39:13 
   47   102 Josh Demsey         20 New Castle                     DE   39:31 
   48   103 Joshua Slaley       21 Lynchburg                      VA   39:34 
   49   104 Justin Merrick      23 Forest                         VA   39:40 
   50   106 Jordan Marshall     21 Rocky Mount                    NC   40:28 
   51   108 Matthew Hines       21 Lynchburg                      VA   40:33 
   52   114 Ryan Knuppel        22 Lynchburg                      VA   41:51 
   53   115 david budd          22 Lynchburg                      VA   41:52 
   54   119 Micah Nunley        21 Pfafftown                      NC   42:49 
   55   124 Andrew Madoro       25 Lynchburg                      VA   43:56 
   56   130 Christopher Cannon  21 Lynchburg                      VA   45:51 
   57   135 Sean Boden          24 Lynchburg                      VA   45:53 
   58   170 Brandon Paris       28 Rustburg                       VA   54:04 
   59   177 Robert Perri        26 Lynchburg                      VA   58:38 
   60   185 Scott McKinney      20 Lynchburg                      VA 1:04:35 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    46 Alexis Thomas       28 Evington                       VA   34:00 
    2    59 Keely Scott         25 Lynchburg                      VA   36:00 
    3    62 Katie Mullaly       20 Lynchburg                      VA   36:08 
    4    72 Allie Stollings     22 Lynchburg                      VA   36:54 
    5    77 Brittany Matheson   22 Lynchburg                      VA   37:15 
    6    80 Britney Estew       24 Lynchburg                      VA   37:40 
    7    81 Hannah Roller       25 lynchburg                      VA   37:43 
    8    84 Jess Graham         20 Lynchburg                      VA   37:44 
    9    85 Courtney McKenzie   22 Leesburg                       VA   37:45 
   10    93 Johannah Strohman   21 Lynchburg                      VA   38:30 
   11    96 Rachel Hill         21 Lynchburg                      VA   38:32 
   12   101 Ashley Glover       27 Lynchburg                      VA   39:14 
   13   111 Corinne Chichester  21 Lynchburg                      VA   40:45 
   14   113 Melissa Arcand      26 Lynchburg                      VA   41:37 
   15   116 Kathryn Hatch       20 Orlando                        FL   42:02 
   16   118 Kate Waller         28 Lynhcburg                      VA   42:45 
   17   120 Ashley Peterson     22 Lynchburg                      VA   43:13 
   18   131 Haley Pavao         27 Lynchburg                      VA   45:51 
   19   133 Amber Dollarhite    23 Appomattox                     VA   45:52 
   20   144 Kelly Mortensen     24 Rustburg                       VA   47:26 
   21   146 Sarah Vitullo       21 Apex                           NC   47:56 
   22   153 Lydia Lenington     27 Lynchburg                      VA   49:32 
   23   157 Meagan Gerberich    20 Rustburg                       VA   50:43 
   24   158 Shellie Suffel      26 hardy                          VA   51:28 
   25   159 Catherine Beuerle   25 Lynchburg                      VA   51:28 



   26   164 Abigail Cord        20 Tallmadge                      OH   53:14 
   27   165 Pilar Figliola      21 Lynchburg                      VA   53:16 
   28   173 Lauren Dinsbeer     21 Lynchburg                      VA   56:11 
   29   174 Renee Harvey        22 Middletown                     DE   57:41 
   30   180 Katie Langdon       23 Lynchburg                      VA 1:02:25 
   31   184 Erin Wade           20 Lynchburg                      VA 1:04:34 
   32   186 Ivie Lilly          25 Forest                         VA 1:06:32 
   33   188 Taylor Fulcher      20 Lynchburg                      VA 1:07:22 
   34   189 Ashley Renee Denson 26 Lynchburg                      VA 1:07:24 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    18 Christopher Ellis   33 Huddleston                     VA   29:28 
    2    35 Thandizo Sibande    31 Lynchburg                      VA   32:46 
    3    40 david warren        33 danville                       VA   33:16 
    4    45 Jeremy Reder        34 Lynchburg                      VA   33:56 
    5    55 stephen puckett     33 forest                         VA   35:42 
    6    63 Randy Brown         34 Lynchburg                      VA   36:13 
    7    71 Ross Meyer          32 Lynchburg                      VA   36:47 
    8    94 Russell Darnell     32 Lynchburg                      VA   38:30 
    9   123 Justin Schafer      37 Lynchburg                      VA   43:49 
   10   138 Robert Day          31 rustburg                       VA   46:21 
   11   154 Michael Gossler     31 Forest                         VA   49:36 
   12   161 Brian Yates         39 Lynchburg                      VA   52:59 
   13   168 Jeffrey Eames       30 Bedford                        VA   53:46 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1   140 Amanda West         36 Rustburg                       VA   46:38 
    2   149 Jamie Garza         31 Madison Heights                VA   48:42 
    3   160 Amanda Yates        30 Lynchburg                      VA   52:58 
    4   167 Megan Reynolds      37 Rustburg                       VA   53:44 
    5   172 Shella Baker        37 Madison Heights                VA   56:08 
    6   175 kris newman         33 lynchburg                      VA   58:29 
    7   176 Melissa Hodges      32 Lynchburg                      VA   58:30 
    8   187 Marilyn Carrasco    30 LYNCHBURG                      VA 1:06:32 
    9   191 Nicole Brabham-Cook 31 Roanoke                        VA 1:33:24 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    39 matt stafford       49 thaxton                        VA   33:04 
    2    44 Tim Coleman         44 Goode                          VA   33:39 
    3    76 Mike Cannon         49 Manassas                       VA   37:14 
    4    88 Ed Smither          40 Forest                         VA   37:51 
    5   109 Mike Noel           40 Evington                       VA   40:33 
    6   117 Linzie Johnson      44 Lynchburg                      VA   42:15 
    7   126 Darrell Childress   48 Forest                         VA   44:11 
    8   129 Tony Martin         42 Appomattox                     VA   44:58 



    9   136 Robert Allen        40 Goode                          VA   46:09 
   10   139 Scott Carpenter     49 Lynchburg                      VA   46:33 
   11   142 David Hammock       48 Forest                         VA   46:45 
   12   145 Peter Amato         45 Lynchburg                      VA   47:55 
   13   156 Ken deneault        45 lynchburg                      VA   49:42 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1   137 Jean Turner         42 Amherst                        VA   46:20 
    2   147 Faith Howell        48 Evington                       VA   48:10 
    3   155 jennifer deneault   40 lynchburg                      VA   49:41 
    4   162 Genevieve Neale     41 Forest                         VA   53:07 
    5   178 Kim Umstadter       44 Charlottesville                VA 1:00:23 
    6   179 valerie schweikart  46 lynchburg                      VA 1:01:13 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    36 Kurt Corfield       54 Lynchburg                      VA   32:47 
    2    37 Mike Mitchell       55 Lynchburg                      VA   32:47 
    3    38 Brian Carlton       58 Lynchburg                      VA   32:53 
    4    48 Craig Miller        59 Lynchburg                      VA   34:40 
    5    64 LANCE KNIGHT        56 LYNCHBURG                      VA   36:14 
    6   132 Steve Letterman     52 Appomattox                     VA   45:52 
    7   169 Glenn Meyer         56 Lynchburg                      VA   53:55 
    8   171 Gary Mann           54 Lynchburg                      VA   54:04 
    9   181 Ed Price            54 Amherst                        VA 1:02:40 
   10   190 Michael Fein        53 Lynchburg                      VA 1:13:44 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1   141 Sara Lloyd Bryant   53 Lynchburg                      VA   46:44 
    2   150 Nancy Blackwell     59 Lynchburg                      VA   48:45 
    3   151 Susan Crawford      50 Forest                         VA   48:58 
    4   182 Kim Price           52 Amherst                        VA 1:02:41 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99
NO FINISHERS

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99
    1   166 Priscilla Jones     63 Lynchburg                      VA   53:39 


